



Star Diving Club TID Schools Competition

Spectrum Guildford



Saturday, 17 September, 2016

Detailed Results

6.5.1.0

TID Lesson

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Katie Pye -- Hoe Bridge													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	8.5			23.5	23.50	46.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	10.0	9.5	9.0	8.5	9.5			28.0	28.00	74.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	9.5	8.5	8.0	9.0			26.5	26.50	101.00	
2 Cara Hamilton -- Eastwick													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.0			24.0	24.00	24.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	48.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	72.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	98.00	
3= Olivia Kraus -- Guildford High													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			25.0	25.00	48.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.0	8.5			25.5	25.50	73.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	96.00	
3= Maeve Lambert -- Ravenscote													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5			25.0	25.00	25.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	46.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5			26.0	26.00	72.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	9.0			24.0	24.00	96.00	
3= Beau Noble-Clark -- Holy Trinity													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			22.5	22.50	45.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	9.5	9.5	8.5	7.5	8.0			26.0	26.00	71.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.5	24.50	96.00	
4 George Taylor -- Boxgrove													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.5			26.0	26.00	26.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			23.0	23.00	49.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0			26.0	26.00	75.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	94.50	
5= Connor Impey -- Danes Hill													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	44.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	67.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			25.5	25.50	92.50	
5= Olivia Windard -- Ravenscote													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	8.5	9.0	9.0			26.5	26.50	26.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	49.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			22.5	22.50	71.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	92.50	
6 Natalia Higgins -- Guildford High													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	9.5	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.0			25.5	25.50	25.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	47.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	9.0	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	70.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	91.50	

TID Lesson

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7= Emilia Draycott -- Holy Trinity													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	9.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	7.5			24.5	24.50	24.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	45.50	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	69.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	90.50	
7= Olivia Stovold -- Holy Trinity													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	23.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	44.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.5			23.5	23.50	67.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	90.50	
8= Jessica Stratford -- Worplesdon													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	6.5			21.5	21.50	21.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	44.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	66.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	89.00	
8= Thomas Batten -- St George's													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	41.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	65.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	89.00	
9 Katie Childress -- Guildford High													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	43.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	64.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	85.50	
10 Jonny Catling -- Eastwick													
22B Back Roll	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.0			20.0	20.00	20.00	
100C Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	40.00	
200A Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	64.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	85.00	

TID Pre Squad

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Sophie Robinson -- Holy Trinity													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.5	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	23.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	7.5			24.5	24.50	48.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	21.50	69.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	9.0	8.0	9.0	8.5			25.5	25.50	95.00	
2 Edgar Arkesden -- Hammond													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	46.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.0	7.5	8.5			24.0	24.00	70.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	7.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	94.00	
3 Lily Cole -- Rydes Hill													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.0	8.5			25.0	25.00	25.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	10.0	8.5	9.0	8.0	8.5			26.0	26.00	51.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			20.0	20.00	71.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	93.50	

TID Pre Squad

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Zoe Stark -- Ravenscote													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0	7.5			23.0	23.00	23.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.5			23.0	23.00	46.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	66.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	9.0	8.5	8.0	8.5			26.0	26.00	92.00	
5 Flora Bayley -- Boxgrove													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.5			25.0	25.00	45.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			18.5	18.50	63.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.5	8.5	9.5	9.0	8.5			27.0	27.00	90.50	
6= Ella Curtis -- Calthorpe Park													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	23.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	48.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	18.50	66.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0	7.0	8.0			22.0	22.00	88.50	
6= Tallulah Winter -- St Paul's													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	7.0	7.5	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	44.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.0	20.00	64.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	88.50	
7 Mia Groom -- Worplesdon													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	44.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	7.0	7.0			22.5	22.50	67.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.0	20.00	87.00	
8 Emma Pickard -- Ravenscote													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	6.5			19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	42.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	19.50	62.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	9.0			24.5	24.50	86.50	
9 Isabelle Head -- Boxgrove													
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	41.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.5	8.0			22.0	22.00	63.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	84.50	

TID Squad

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Caitlin Maytham -- St George's													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			25.5	25.50	25.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	9.0	9.0	8.0	8.0			25.0	25.00	50.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	72.50	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	96.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	122.00	
2 Annabella Higgins -- Guildford High													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0	10.0			30.0	30.00	30.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	9.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			27.0	27.00	57.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	18.00	75.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			20.5	20.50	95.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	121.00	

TID Squad

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 Sunny Keenan -- Pyrford													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	8.0	9.0	8.5			25.5	25.50	25.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	9.0	8.0	7.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	50.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	70.50	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	92.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	9.0	8.5	9.0	8.5	9.0			26.5	26.50	119.00	
4 Lyra Guise Tucker -- Tormead													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	9.0	9.5	9.5	9.0	9.5			28.0	28.00	28.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	50.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	70.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0	8.5			26.0	26.00	96.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	118.50	
5 Hannah Wood -- Ravenscote													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0	9.0	8.0			23.5	23.50	23.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	8.0	9.0	9.0			26.0	26.00	49.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	71.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.0			22.0	22.00	93.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	116.00	
6 Sienna Neep -- Guildford High													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	9.0	9.5	9.5	9.5	9.0			28.0	28.00	28.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	53.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	75.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5			16.0	16.00	91.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	115.50	
7 Amelia England -- Hammond													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.5	7.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.5	9.0	8.5			25.5	25.50	70.50	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	7.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	90.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	114.50	
8 Amy Smith -- George Abbot													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.0	8.5	8.5	8.5	8.5			25.5	25.50	25.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	8.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	48.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	69.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	87.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.5	7.5	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	111.00	
9= Lana Darcy -- Holy Trinity													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.5	7.5			20.0	20.00	20.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	8.5	8.0	8.5			24.5	24.50	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.5			21.5	21.50	66.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	85.50	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.5	8.0			24.0	24.00	109.50	
9= Andina Fernandez-White -- St Martin's													
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	20.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	44.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	65.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			21.0	21.00	86.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	8.0	8.0	7.5	8.0	7.5			23.5	23.50	109.50	

TID Squad

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
10	Najany Fernandez-White -- St Martin's												
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	8.5	6.5	8.0	7.0	7.5			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	6.5	7.0	7.0			21.5	21.50	44.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			21.0	21.00	65.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	80.00	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	7.0	8.5	7.5	7.5	8.0			23.0	23.00	103.00	
11=	Olivia Harris -- Hammond												
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	19.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.0	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	35.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0			19.5	19.50	54.50	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	8.0	8.0	8.0			24.0	24.00	78.50	
10B Forward Line-up	3	1.0	4.5	6.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	15.00	93.50	
11=	Olivia Bramsden -- Longacre												
111B V-sit Hold	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	22.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	8.0	8.0			22.5	22.50	45.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0			17.0	17.00	62.00	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	15.00	77.00	
10B Forward Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.5	16.50	93.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½